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HECLA MINING COMPANY — ROSEBUD PROJECT
GEOTECHNICAL DRILL LOG
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HECLA MINING COMPANY — ROSEBUD PROJECT

GEOTECHNICAL DRILL LOG
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HECLA MINING COMPANY — ROSEBUD PROJECT
GEOTECHNICAL DRILL LOG
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ROSEBUD MINING COMPANY, LLC.

COLLAR COORDINATES
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- INSPECTORATE

ROCKY MOUNTARIN GEOCHEMICAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET * SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 ¢ PHONE (775) 359-6311 o FAX (775) 359-2944

Qertificate of Analysis

Page 1 of 2
DATE : " Sunday, January 09, 2000 JOB NO: 99-50-44
CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine) INVOICE NO: 33100351

P.O. Box 2610
Winnecmucca, NV 89446 US

CLIENT ORDER NO: ﬁ 5=-DIE0 -7 4

REPORT ON: 27 Core
SUBMITTED BY: Kurt Allen
DATE RECIEVED: Saturday, December 18, 1999
v
ANALYSES: Rosebud Mine Development Protocol ‘ S Wf}
2
ANALYTICAL METHODS: FA/AA, FA/GRAV - (&/,l*’
wo
REMARKS : \
CcC: RMG File

E-MAILED TO:

Monday, January 10, 2000



CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

99-50-44

Monday,

NN NNNNDMNNERERRRARRPBRR R R
S U s WN R O ©W®gdon Ul & WN L o

Sample Designation

RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
STD 73521

0 N 0 00 W N

©o

0'-5'
5'-8'
8'-11"
11'-1¢6'
16'-21'
21'-26'
26'-27.8!
27.8'-30.8
30.8'-36'
36'-41"'
41'-4¢6'
46'-51"
51'-55.6'
55.6'-61"'
61'-66'
66'-71'
71'-72.5'
72.5'-75.7
75.7'-77.2
77.2'-80.6
80.6'-83.4
83.4'-86'
86'-91'
91'-96'
96'-101"'
101'-106"

January 10, 2000

Gold
FA/AA

rpb
4850
2177
1594
556
503
298
658
1040
1202
4270
1236
378

10110

4160
651
4010
481
1583
1044
757
1489
1231
202
89
51

7
5920

Gold
FA/AA
oz/ton
0.142
0.064
0.047
0.016
0.015
0.009
0.019
0.030
0.035
0.125
0.036
0.011
0.295
0.121
0.019
0.117
0.014
0.046
0.030
0.022
0.043
0.036
0.006
0.003
0.001
-0.001
0.173

Gold
FA/GRAV
oz/ton
0.151
0.092

o

.156
. 028

o

0.272
0.106
0.032
0.071
0.027
0.040

0.181

Silver
FA/AA
ppm
17.5
9.9
24.3
36.0
5.6
7.0
56.5
42.1
13.0
18.2
11.6
39.7
56.2
8.2
4.1
7.8
2.2
8.8
7.6
2.2
3.7
3.7
2.0
1.4
1.8
0.6
56.5

Silver
FA/AA
oz/ton
0.51
0.29
0.71
1.05
0.16
0.20
1.65
1.23
0.38
0.53
0.34
1.16
1.64
0.24
0.12
0.23
0.07
0.26
0.22
0.06
0.11
0.11
0.06
0.04
0.05
0.02
1..65

Silver
FA/GRAV
oz/ton
0.42
0.59

0.58
0.37

1.72
0.30
0.16
-0.10

0.44

By

JOB NO. :

99-50-44

Page 2 of 2




| INSPECTORATE

ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMIGAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES
840 GREG STREET * SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 ° PHONE (775) 359-631 1 o FAX(775) 359-2944

Kurt Allen Invoice No: 33100351
Hecla (Rosebud Mine) Invoice Date: 1/12/00
P.O. Box 2610 JobNo: 99-50-44
Winnecmucca, NV 89446 US Account No: 00007292
Client PO:
INVOICE Terms: Net 30 days
Item Description Qty Unit Price Amount
Core 16-20 Lbs 26 $4.50 $117.00
Au, Ag FA/AA 27 | $6.50 $175.50
Au, Ag FA 11 { $7.00 $77.00
[
PLEASE REMIT TO: Sub Total: $369.50
Inspectorate America Corp. Discount: (0.00%) . $0.00
P.O. Box 201901 Discounted Total: ] $369.50
Houston, TX 77216-1901 Add'l Discount: (0.00%) $0.00
Final Total: $369.50




36 NO.095 04/04

'00 15

01/12

7753592944

ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEO

CLIENT: Hecla (Rosebud Mine)

99-50-44

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Sample Designation

RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
Rs-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS5-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS~D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D38§0-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380~99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
RS-D380-99
STD 73521

0'-5¢
5'-8'
8'-11'
11'-16"
16'-21"
21'-2¢'
26'-27.8!
27.8'-30.8
30.8'-36'
36'-41'
41'-46!
46'-51!
51'~55.6'
55.6'-61!
61'-66"
66'-71"
71'-72.5¢
72.5'-75.17
75.7'-717.2
77.2'-80.6
80.6'-83.4
83.4'-86!
86'-91"
91'-96"
96'-101"
101'-106"

Monday, January 10, 2000

Gold
FA/AA
prb
4850
2177
1594
556
503
298
658
1040
1202
4270
1236
378
10110
4160
651
4010
481
1583
1044
757
1489
1231
202
89
51

7
5920

Gold
FA/AA
oz/ton
0.242
0.064
0.047
0.016
0.015
0.009
0.019
0.030
0.035
0.125
0.036
0.011
0.295
0.121
0.019
0.117
0.014
0.046
0.030
0.022
0.043
0.036
0.006
0.003
0.001
-0.001
0.173

Gold
FA/GRAV
oz/ton
0.151
0.092

0.156
0.028

0.272
0.106
0.032
0.071
0.027
0.040

0.181

Silver
FA/AA
ppm
17.5
9.9
24.3
36.0
5.6
7.0
56.5
42.1
13.0
18.2
11.6
39.7
56.2
8.2
4.1
7.8
2.2
8.8
7.6
2.2
3.7
3.7
2.0
1.4
1.8
0.6
56.5

Silver
FA/AA
oz/ton
0.51
0.29
0.71
1.05
0.16
0.20
1.65
1.23
0.38
0.53
0.34
1.16
1.64
0.24
0.12
0.23
0.07
0.26
0.22
0.06
0.11
0.11
0.06
0.04
0.05
0.02
1.65

Silver
FA/GRAV
oz/ton
0.42
0.59

0.58
0.37

1.72
0.30
0.16
-0.10
0.22
0.44

By

JOB NO.: 99-50-44
Page 2 of 2




ROCKY MOUNTAIN GEO 7753592944 01/06 '00 14:28 NO.928 03/03
99-50-44
Au Au Au Ag Ag
FA/AA FA/AA| FA/Grav FA/AA | FA/Grav
Type|Hole # [From |[To ppb opt opt opt opt
1 RS-D 380 0 5 4850 0.142 0.151 0.51 0.42
2 RS-D 380 5 8 2177 0.064 0.092 0.29 0.59
3 RS-D 380 8 11 1594 0.047 0.71
4 RS-D 380 11 16 556 0.016 1.05
5 RS-D 380 16 21 503 0.015 0.164
6 RS-D 380 21 26 298 0.009 0.204
7 RS-D 380 26 27.8 658 0.019 1.65
8 RS-D 380 27.8 30.8 1040 0.030 1.23
9 RS-D 380 308 36 1202 0.035 0.38
10 RS-D 380 36 41 4270 0.125 0.156 0.53 0.58
11 RS-D 380 41 46 1236 0.036 0.028 0.34 0.37
12 RS-D 380 46 51 378 0.011 1.16
13 RS-D 380 51 556 10110 0.295 0.272 1.64 1.72
14 RS-D 380 556 61 4160 0.121|4/, 0.106 0.24 0.30
15 RS-D 380 61 66 651 0.019 0.032 0.119 0.16
16 RS-D 380 66 71 4010 0.117 0.071 0.229 -1.00
17 RS-D 380 71 72.5 481 0.014 0.027 0.065 0.22
18 RS-D 380 725 75.7 1583 0.046| 1" 0.040 0.256 0.44
19 RS-D 380 75.7 772 1044 0.030]s.r 0.223
20 RS-D 380 77.2 80.6 757 0.022 0.064
21 RS-D 380 80.6 834 1489 0.043 0.109
22 RS-D 380 83.4 86 1231 0.036 0.109
23 RS-D 380 86 91 202 0.006 0.057
24 RS-D 380 91 96 89 0.003 0.041
25 RS-D 380 96 101 51 0.001 0.054
26 RS-D 380 101 106 7 0.000 0.017
STD- 73521 5920 0.173 0.181 1.65 1.86




Dark Zone Development Drilling

DARK ZONE DEVELOPMENT DRILLING
DOWN-HOLE SURVEYS

CORRECTED
DRILL HOLE# DIR AZIMUTH AZIMUTH

RS-D370-99 5.5 313 328.66
RS-D371-99 22 313 328.66
RS-D372-99 36 313 328.66
RS-D373-99 Not Surveyed
RS-D374-99 Not Surveyed
RS-D375-99 14.5 142 157.66
RS-D376-99 31 135 150.66
RS-D377-99 51 177.5- 161.84
RS-D378-99 -4 317 332.66
RS-D379-99 22 314 329.66
RS-D380-99 39 A gra o}
RS-D381-99 26 314.5 330.16
RS-D382-99 39.5 311.5 327.16
RS-D383-99 58 305 320.66
RS-D384-99 31 3145 330.16
RS-D385-99 50.5 309 324 .66
RS-D386-99 69 305 320.66
RS-D387-99 86 304.68 320.34
RS-D388-99 10.5 137.5 153.16
RS-D389-99 30.5 140 155.66
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ROGKY MOUNTAIN GEOCHEMICAL

A MEMBER OF THE INSPECTORATE GROUP OF COMPANIES

840 GREG STREET + SPARKS, NEVADA 89431 PHONE (775) 359-6311

FAX (775) 359~'2944

Work Order #
Date Received
Purchase Order #
Project #
Date Shipped |« )/:Z/ ”
‘Shipped Via
# of Cartons

L # of Samples 6

Geochemical Laboratory Instruction Sheet

Copy of Results: . Results And Invoice To:
Kort Alle . Kurt Allen
RVS:,LLA J M;M)H; LL( KC’SC buc' /V);;\;-«ul LLC,
PO, Now 2610 PO NRox 2.¢10
Whinnee vee 5 FuV _ ZIYYE W/ ine moeces AU 9 v
776) (23-(912 Fox 739 ¢23 ¢ 907 | AUTHORITY:
Sgr?{pcl):as S.?;T;ge List of Sample Numbers Elements Requested
:‘7(' ‘ Cu(‘E ,{S" ’:)'W ’86 qu A’.M A\O\/ . (/(Sﬁ I?o(c: '{’-'ucj
M /. v (‘_J(ﬂ S /l) ,u’:‘ a4 Gl o “1
Seg, «e T Toche d glesT oy Protoco |
! S[(M(.’_)Iﬁ ;“\+x“f\/&’( '
k /
/ Fu/'p }Zo(elsu cl FYUC}UC_TLY‘O” J/'fauo(
u-/’ € . A u:[ run

COARSE REJECT (Free storage for 30 days)
X Return/collect after analysis
(] Return/collect after 30 days
(] Discard after 30 days
IF NOT MARKED, REJECT DISCARDED AFTER 30 DAYS

PULP (Free storage for 6 months)
K Return/collect after analysis

Au - GOLD METHOD
Fire Assay/A.A.
Fire Assay/Gravimetric
U NacN/AA.
RESULTS REPORTED IN:
(] ppb (] PPM
& oz/T (O grams/T

TRACE ELEMENT METHOD
] Wet Chem./A.A.
0 Wet Chem./ICP

RESULTS REPORTED IN:
O ppm (] Percent %
K oz/T O grams/T

(] Return/collect at 6 months
(] Discard at 6 months
IF NOT MARKED, PULP IS DISCARDED AFTER 6 MONTHS

ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS:

COARSE REJECTS/PULPS WILL BE DISCARDED
UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUESTED

NOV96:PM5:RENO3:GEOCHEM




D380

RS-D380-99
Depth Sample
From To Interval Au Ag Number
0 5 5 X X 1
5 8 3 X X 2
8 11 3 X X 3
11 16 5 X X 4
16 21 5 X X 5
21 26 5 X X 6
26 27.8 1.8 X X 7
27.8 30.8 3 X X 8
30.8 36 5.2 X X 9
36 41 5 X X 10
41 46 5 X X 11
46 51 5 X X 12
51 55.6 4.6 X X 13
55.6 61 54 X X 14
61 66 5 X X 15
66 71 5 X X 16
71 72.5 1.5 X X 17
72.5 75.7 3.2 X X 18
75.7 77.2 1.5 X X 19
77.2 80.6 3.4 X X 20
80.6 83.4 2.8 X X 21
83.4 86 2.6 X X 22
86 91 5 X X 23
91 96 5 X X 24
96 101 5 X X 25
101 106 5 X X 26
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